BWCS Series
Overview
Wire-wound RF inductors are electronic components designed to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current passes through them. They are constructed by winding a
conductive wire (usually copper or gold-plated) around a core material such as air,
ceramic, or ferrite.
This configuration allows them to provide high inductance values with minimal power loss,
especially at high frequencies.

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Ceramic Chip Inductors
Operating Temperature:  －４０℃ ~ １２５℃
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
BWCS00060404 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
(nH) (MHz) Min. (GHz)Typ. (Ω)Max. (mA)Typ.
BWCS000604040N5□00 0.5 250/250 4 23.5 0.02 1250 K
BWCS000604040N6□00 0.6 250/250 6 24.5 0.03 1000 K
BWCS000604041N2□00 1.2 250/250 13 17.9 0.042 870 J
BWCS000604041N3□00 1.3 250/250 11 17.6 0.048 820 J
BWCS000604041N4□00 1.4 250/250 14 17 0.08 630 J
BWCS000604041N5□00 1.5 250/250 11 17 0.09 600 J
BWCS000604042N2□00 2.2 250/250 15 16.7 0.07 700 J
BWCS000604042N3□00 2.3 250/250 18 16.5 0.07 670 J
BWCS000604042N4□00 2.4 250/250 13 13 0.082 620 J
BWCS000604042N5□00 2.5 250/250 16 12.5 0.165 440 J
BWCS000604043N3□00 3.3 250/250 14 12.8 0.08 630 J
BWCS000604043N4□00 3.4 250/250 11 12.7 0.08 630 J
BWCS000604043N5□00 3.5 250/250 16 12.4 0.08 630 J
BWCS000604043N6□00 3.6 250/250 18 12.5 0.105 550 J
BWCS000604043N7□00 3.7 250/250 15 10.6 0.105 550 J
BWCS000604043N8□00 3.8 250/250 16 10.2 0.18 420 J
BWCS000604043N9□00 3.9 250/250 12 11.2 0.24 360 J
BWCS000604044N8□00 4.8 250/250 17 11 0.096 570 J
BWCS000604044N9□00 4.9 250/250 18 11.7 0.13 510 J
BWCS000604045N0□00 5 250/250 18 11.5 0.13 510 J
BWCS000604045N1□00 5.1 250/250 18 11.1 0.13 510 J
BWCS000604045N2□00 5.2 250/250 18 10 0.17 430 J
BWCS000604045N3□00 5.3 250/250 18 10.6 0.13 510 J
BWCS000604045N4□00 5.4 250/250 18 10.2 0.13 510 J
BWCS000604045N5□00 5.5 250/250 16 9.5 0.285 330 J
NOTE: □-tolerance  J=±5% / K=±10%
1.Operating temperature range  －４０℃ ~ １２５℃
2.Irms for a 15℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
3.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
Part No.
BWCS00060404 Series Specification
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
(nH) (MHz) Min. (GHz)Typ. (Ω)Max. (mA)Typ.
BWCS000604046N7□00 6.7 250/250 18 6.8 0.15 460 J
BWCS000604046N8□00 6.8 250/250 18 9.5 0.15 460 J
BWCS000604046N9□00 6.9 250/250 18 9.3 0.15 460 J
BWCS000604047N0□00 7 250/250 18 6.7 0.21 390 J
BWCS000604047N1□00 7.1 250/250 18 9.5 0.25 390 J
BWCS000604047N2□00 7.2 250/250 18 9.4 0.25 390 J
BWCS000604047N3□00 7.3 250/250 18 9.3 0.25 390 J
BWCS000604047N4□00 7.4 250/250 18 9.1 0.25 390 J
BWCS000604047N5□00 7.5 250/250 15 6.8 0.34 300 J
BWCS000604047N6□00 7.6 250/250 17 9.3 0.3 340 J
BWCS000604047N7□00 7.7 250/250 17 9.2 0.3 340 J
BWCS000604047N8□00 7.8 250/250 17 9.2 0.3 340 J
BWCS000604047N9□00 7.9 250/250 17 9.1 0.3 340 J
BWCS000604048N0□00 8 250/250 17 9.2 0.3 340 J
BWCS000604048N1□00 8.1 250/250 17 9.1 0.3 340 J
BWCS000604048N2□00 8.2 250/250 17 6.4 0.27 340 J
BWCS000604048N3□00 8.3 250/250 17 8.9 0.3 340 J
BWCS000604048N4□00 8.4 250/250 15 8.9 0.38 300 J
BWCS000604048N5□00 8.5 250/250 15 8.9 0.38 300 J
BWCS000604048N7□00 8.7 250/250 15 6.3 0.38 300 J
BWCS000604049N0□00 9 250/250 15 6.4 0.38 300 J
BWCS000604049N4□00 9.4 250/250 16 6.4 0.4 280 J
BWCS000604049N6□00 9.6 250/250 16 6.2 0.4 280 J
BWCS0006040411N□00 11 250/250 16 5.7 0.44 280 J
BWCS0006040412N□00 12 250/250 17 5.6 0.36 300 J
BWCS0006040413N□00 13 250/250 16 6.7 0.5 270 H,J
BWCS0006040414N□00 14 250/250 16 5.1 0.5 270 J